The proposed program was designed to address needs identified by the 
system.  It will provide a support person who has the flexibility to create an 
accommodating schedule to assist new teachers without having full-time teaching 
responsibilities.  The proposed program was to serve four hundred eighty-nine 
(489) teachers. 

Number of Teachers Served by the Program:  1065  (1 or 2 by Classroom Mentor Teachers 
Maximum 15 ILT 1’s by Retired Teachers [PALS]) 
Activities  Funded 15 retired mentor teachers (PALS) for 25% employment from August 

2004-May 2005 who mentored ILT 1’s at Middle Schools and High Schools